

Royle Shares

Page- 2

VHD

- 1. Chief General Manager, (Washery)
 Dharat Coking Coal Ltd., Dhanbad.
- ". Chief Finance Manager, Bharat Coking Coal Ltd., Dhanbad.
- Tharat Coking Coal Ltd., Dhanbad.
- 1. Py. Chief Legal Manager, Sharat Coking Coar Ltd., Dhanbad.
- T. Dy. Chief Finance Manager, / Mharat Coking Coal Ltd., Dhanbad.

hereinafter cultist the "TRUSTEES" (Which expression shall, where the subject of context allows or admits to be deemed to include the successer in effice) of the OTHER PART regarding running the English Medica teleof in the Township at Dhanbad (Jharkhang).

WHEREAS

- The settle is a leading producer of Coal and Coal Problets in India and is carrying on Eusiness Postproduction and distribution of Coal in India and abroad.
- The Settlet intends to better promote the educational octave of the children of the employees of the settler and octave of the children of the employees of the settler and for the transfer to help in establishing an English Medium that the end to be the promote the educational modern to the children of the employees of the settler and the formal transfer of the educational transfer of the children of the employees of the settler and the formal transfer of the children of the employees of the settler and t

". conta....

Coyla Bhawas

Dhanmas

Page - 3

for better running, operating and managing the said school imarily for the children of the employees of B.C.C.L. and its subsidiaries or Associate Companies & for other civilians as may be decided by the Trustees in future.

The SETTLOR had let out its building, land, etc. situate at Dhanbad Karaik Bhawan along with its adjoining land to the D.P.S. School on yearly rental of Re. 1/- for better, efficient and smooth running of the said school to be run by the Said TRUST and the same arrangement will certinue so far as the RECONSTITUTED TRUST is concerned.

1 SETTLOR executed are registered a Trust Deed on 19.12.2000, appointing three Trustees to run the said D.P.S. school on the terms & conditions mentioned therein.

The School run by said TRUST viz. Delhi Public School was so long being run on the basis of arrangement with D.P.S. society New Delhi and on tie up arrangement with the said society by way of affiliation etc. and the name of Delhi Public school was so long being used.

contd 4